



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4537 OF 2025

Vipul Umesh Solanki ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Anuja S. Gotad, *for the Respondent.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 05TH DECEMBER 2025

PC: -

1. Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani, learned Counsel appearing for the applicant undertakes to supply a copy of Bail Application to Ms. Anuja Gotad, learned APP appearing for the State.
2. Stand over to 08th January, 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)