



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4537 OF 2025

Vipul Umesh Solanki ...Applicant

vs.

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.
Mr. D.J.Haldankar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : AARTI SATHE, J.

DATED : 18 February 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Applicant.
2. The present board has been notified last night for the Single Bench of this assignment.
3. Learned APP Mr. D.J. Haldankar appears and states that he has received a copy of the Bail Application.
4. In view of none appearing on behalf of the Applicant, stand over to **25th February 2026.**

[Aarti Sathe, J.]