



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4537 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Vipul Umesh Solanki

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Date:
2026.04.27
17:36:47 +0530

Mr.Gaurav Bhawnani with Mayanka S.R. for the Applicant.

Mr.S.S. Ghag, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 24TH APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned APP seeks time. Time granted as a last chance,
Stand over to 7th May, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)